



































TOWN OF HILLROSE

Water Fund

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Loan Repayment Schedule

Payment Payment Payment Remaining
Number Date Amount Principal Interest Balance

$  69,311.00
1 10/1/2006 $ 3,768.53 $ 1,342.64 $ 2,425.89 67,968.36
2 10/1/2007 3,768.53 1,389.64 2,378.89 66,578.72
3 10/1/2008 3,768.53 1,438.27 2,330.26 65,140.45
4 10/1/2009 3,768.53 1,488.61 2,279.92 63,651.84
5 10/1/2010 3,768.53 1,540.72 2,227.81 62,111.12
6 10/1/2011 3,768.53 1,594.64 2,173.89 60,516.48
7 10/1/2012 3,768.53 1,650.45 2,118.08 58,866.03
8 10/1/2013 3,768.53 1,708.22 2,060.31 57,157.81
9 10/1/2014 3,768.53 1,768.01 2,000.52 55,389.80
10 10/1/2015 3,768.53 1,829.89 1,938.64 53,559.91
11 10/1/2016 3,768.53 1,893.93 1,874.60 51,665.98
12 10/1/2017 3,768.53 1,960.22 1,808.31 49,705.76
13 10/1/2018 3,768.53 2,028.83 1,739.70 47,676.93
14 10/1/2019 3,768.53 2,099.84 1,668.69 45,577.09
15 10/1/2020 3,768.53 2,173.33 1,595.20 43,403.76
16 10/1/2021 3,768.53 2,249.40 1,519.13 41,154.36
17 10/1/2022 3,768.53 2,328.13 1,440.40 38,826.23
18 10/1/2023 3,768.53 2,409.61 1,358.92 36,416.62
19 10/1/2024 3,768.53 2,493.95 1,274.58 33,922.67
20 10/1/2025 3,768.53 2,581.24 1,187.29 31,341.43
21 10/1/2026 3,768.53 2,671.58 1,096.95 28,669.85
22 10/1/2027 3,768.53 2,765.09 1,003.44 25,904.76
23 10/1/2028 3,768.53 2,861.86 906.67 23,042.90
24 10/1/2029 3,768.53 2,962.03 806.50 20,080.87
25 10/1/2030 3,768.53 3,065.70 702.83 17,015.17
26 10/1/2031 3,768.53 3,173.00 595.53 13,842.17
27 10/1/2032 3,768.53 3,284.05 484.48 10,558.12
28 10/1/2033 3,768.53 3,399.00 369.53 7,159.12
29 10/1/2034 3,768.53 3,517.96 250.57 3,641.16

30 10/1/2035 3,768.53 3,641.16 127.44 -

$ 113,055.90 $ 69,311.00 $  43,744.97

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF HILLROSE

Water Fund
Colorado Water Resources and Power Development Authority
Loan Repayment Schedule
Payment Payment Payment Principal Remaining Calculated
Number Date Amount Principal Reduction Balance Interest
$ 995,097.00
1 11/1/2007 $ 16,584.95 $ 16,584.95 $ - 978,512.05 3
2 5/1/2008 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 961,927.10
3 11/1/2008 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 945,342.15
4 5/1/2009 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 928,757.20
5 11/1/2009 16,584.95 16,584.95 - 912,172.25
6 5/1/2010 16,584.95 16,584.95 191,801.18 703,786.12
7 11/1/2010 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 690,753.04
8 5/1/2011 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 677,719.96
9 11/1/2011 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 664,686.88
10 5/1/2012 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 651,653.80
11 11/1/2012 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 638,620.72
12 5/1/2013 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 625,587.64
13 11/1/2013 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 612,554.56
14 5/1/2014 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 599,521.48
15 11/1/2014 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 586,488.40
16 5/1/2015 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 573,455.32
17 11/1/2015 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 560,422.24
18 5/1/2016 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 547,389.16
19 11/1/2016 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 534,356.08
20 5/1/2017 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 521,323.00
21 11/1/2017 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 508,289.92
22 5/1/2018 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 495,256.84
23 11/1/2018 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 482,223.76
24 5/1/2019 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 469,190.68
25 11/1/2019 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 456,157.60
26 5/1/2020 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 443,124.52
27 11/1/2020 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 430,091.44
28 5/1/2021 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 417,058.36
29 11/1/2021 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 404,025.28
30 5/1/2022 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 390,992.20
31 11/1/2022 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 377,959.12
32 5/1/2023 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 364,926.04
33 11/1/2023 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 351,892,96
34 5/1/2024 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 338,859.88
35 11/1/2024 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 325,826.80
36 5/1/2025 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 312,793.72
37 11/1/2025 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 299,760.64
38 5/1/2026 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 286,727.56
39 11/1/2026 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 273,694.48
40 5/1/2027 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 260,661.40
41 11/1/2027 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 247,628.32
42 5/1/2028 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 234,595.24
43 11/1/2028 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 221,562.16
44 5/1/2029 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 208,529.08
45 11/1/2029 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 195,496.00
46 5/1/2030 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 182,462.92
47 11/1/2030 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 169,429.84
48 5/1/2031 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 156,396.76
49 11/1/2031 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 143,363.68
50 5/1/2032 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 130,330.60
51 11/1/2032 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 117,297.52
52 5/1/2033 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 104,264.44
53 11/1/2033 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 91,231.36
54 5/1/2034 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 78,198.28
55 11/1/2034 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 65,165.20
56 5/1/2035 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 52,132.12
57 11/1/2035 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 39,099.04
58 5/1/2036 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 26,065.96
59 11/1/2036 13,033.08 13,033.08 - 13,032.88
60 5/1/2037 13,032.88 13,032.88 - 0.00
$ 803,295.82 $ 685,998.30 $ 191,801.18

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.



TOWN OF HILLROSE

Water Fund

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Loan Repayment Schedule

Payment Payment Payment Remaining
Number Date Amount Principal Interest Balance

$  49,995.00
1 7/1/2010 $ 2,550.71 $ 1,050.86 $ 1,499.85 48,944.14
2 7/1/2011 2,550.71 1,082.39 1,468.32 47,861.75
3 7/1/2012 2,550.71 1,114.86 1,435.85 46,746.89
4 7/1/2013 2,550.71 1,148.30 1,402.41 45,598.59
5 7/1/2014 2,550.71 1,182.75 1,367.96 44,415.84
6 7/1/2015 2,550.71 1,218.23 1,332.48 43,197.61
7 7/1/2016 2,550.71 1,254.78 1,295.93 41,942.83
8 7/1/2017 2,550.71 1,292.43 1,258.28 40,650.40
9 7/1/2018 2,550.71 1,331.20 1,219.51 39,319.20
10 7/1/2019 2,550.71 1,371.13 1,179.58 37,948.07
11 7/1/2020 2,550.71 1,412.27 1,138.44 36,535.80
12 7/1/2021 2,550.71 1,454.64 1,096.07 35,081.16
13 7/1/2022 2,550.71 1,498.28 1,052.43 33,582.88
14 7/1/2023 2,550.71 1,543.22 1,007.49 32,039.66
15 7/1/2024 2,550.71 1,589.52 961.19 30,450.14
16 7/1/2025 2,550.71 1,637.21 913.50 28,812.93
17 7/1/2026 2,550.71 1,686.32 864.39 27,126.61
18 7/1/2027 2,550.71 1,736.91 813.80 25,389.70
19 7/1/2028 2,550.71 1,789.02 761.69 23,600.68
20 7/1/2029 2,550.71 1,842.69 708.02 21,757.99
21 7/1/2030 2,550.71 1,897.97 652.74 19,860.02
22 7/1/2031 2,550.71 1,954.91 595.80 17,905.11
23 7/1/2032 2,550.71 2,013.56 537.15 15,891.55
24 7/1/2033 2,550.71 2,073.96 476.75 13,817.59
25 7/1/2034 2,550.71 2,136.18 414.53 11,681.41
26 7/1/2035 2,550.71 2,200.27 350.44 9,481.14
27 7/1/2036 2,550.71 2,266.28 284.43 7,214.86
28 7/1/2037 2,550.71 2,334.26 216.45 4,880.60
29 7/1/2038 2,550.71 2,404.29 146.42 2,476.31

30 7/1/2039 2,550.60 2,476.31 74.29 -

$ 76,521.19 $  49,995.00 $ 26,526.19

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.






RESOLUTION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT 6-2023
{Pursuant to Section 29-1-604, C.R.S.}

A RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE APPROVING AN EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT FOR YEAR 2022 FOR
THE Town of Hillrose, STATE OF COLORADO.

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Trustees of Town of Hillrose wishes to claim exemption from
audit requirements of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, neither revenues nor expenditures for Town of Hillrose exceeded $750,000 for Year
2022; and

WHERAS, an application for exemption from audit for Town of Hillrose has been prepared by
Lauer, Szabo & Associates, P.C., an independent accounting firm with knowledge of
governmental accounting; and

WHEREAS, said application for exemption from audit has been completed in accordance with
regulations, issued by the State Auditor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved/ordained by the Town Board of Trustees of the Town of
Hillrose that the application for exemption from audit for Town of Hillrose for the year ended
December 31, 2021, has been personally reviewed and is hereby approved by a majority of the
Town Board of Trustees of the Town of Hillrose; that those members of the Town Board of
Trustees have signified their approval by signing below; and that this resolution shall be
attached to, and shall become a part of, the application for exemption from audit of the Town of
Hillrose for the year ended December 31, 2022.

ADOPTED THIS 20th day of March, 2023.

Printed Name of Director Date Term Expires Signat};re”“: -

e
Dale Colerick 2024 y /{v gl S - ;f
Russell Vick 2026 g

Donald Dewey 2024 ,éf;ﬂf*/ﬁ o&;vfz/f’ ...,.»z?

-

Jonelle Greenhagen 2024

William Harding 2026

Resolution 6-2023



